
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015932-2024 

Tender

Solar Park and Building Mounted Arrays Asset
Management and Planned and Reactive Maintenance

Milford Haven Port Authority

F05: Contract notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-015932

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-046913  

Published 21 May 2024, 8:48am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Milford Haven Port Authority

Gorsewood Drive, Milford Haven

Pembrokeshire

SA73 3ER

Email

tender@mhpa.co.uk

Telephone

+44 1646696100

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015932-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/015932-2024
mailto:tender@mhpa.co.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKL - Wales

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.mhpa.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1129

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://mhpa.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/O365Tenders/EncTUVpYV7ROsSJH8d8VPfcBBBSizPVc
2RYtkFBE1wvU9g?e=fKtqAd

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Solar Park and Building Mounted Arrays Asset Management and Planned and Reactive
Maintenance

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50800000 - Miscellaneous repair and maintenance services

https://www.mhpa.co.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA1129
https://mhpa.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/O365Tenders/EncTUVpYV7ROsSJH8d8VPfcBBBSizPVc2RYtkFBE1wvU9g?e=fKtqAd
https://mhpa.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/O365Tenders/EncTUVpYV7ROsSJH8d8VPfcBBBSizPVc2RYtkFBE1wvU9g?e=fKtqAd


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Milford Haven Port Authority (MHPA) and Milford Haven Properties Ltd (MHPL), wish to
appoint a suitably qualified Multidisciplinary Service Provider to carryout asset management
and planned and reactive solar maintenance services of 29 solar PV systems including 1x
4.994MW ground mounted array and 28 rooftop solar systems installed across their estate.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £360,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

09331000 - Solar panels

09330000 - Solar energy

45261215 - Solar panel roof-covering work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL14 - South West Wales

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Please find full tender details by using link: 
https://mhpa.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/O365Tenders/EncTUVpYV7ROsSJH8d8VPfcBBBSizPVc
2RYtkFBE1wvU9g?e=WzbVdO

II.2.5) Award criteria

https://mhpa.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/O365Tenders/EncTUVpYV7ROsSJH8d8VPfcBBBSizPVc2RYtkFBE1wvU9g?e=WzbVdO
https://mhpa.sharepoint.com/:f:/s/O365Tenders/EncTUVpYV7ROsSJH8d8VPfcBBBSizPVc2RYtkFBE1wvU9g?e=WzbVdO


Page 4 to 7

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Duration in months

54

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Possible extension.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

17 June 2024

Local time

9:00am

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

17 June 2024

Local time

9:00am

Information about authorised persons and opening procedure

Tendering opening is completed by 2 persons and recorded via video and record retained.



Page 6 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.2) Information about electronic workflows

Electronic ordering will be used

Electronic invoicing will be accepted

Electronic payment will be used

VI.3) Additional information

Tenders to be submitted to tender@mhpa.co.uk

NOTE: To register your interest in this notice and obtain any additional information please
visit the Sell2Wales Web Site at
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=141581.

(WA Ref:141581)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

mailto:tender@mhpa.co.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/Search/Search_Switch.aspx?ID=141581


Page 7 to 7

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.2) Information about electronic workflows
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-18T01:20:36+0100
	TCPDF




